AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [GESNIDEIR PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicabie)
0018 See Block 16C REQ-2400-17-0031
6. ISSUED BY CODE |FMPS 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than flem 6) CODE |
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 ERST WEST HWY
ROOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND AODRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Siade and ZIP Code) . GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,
ACE INFO SOLUTIONS INC
11490 COMMERCE PARK DR STE 340 9B. DATED {SEE ITEM 11)
RESTON VA 20191
x [19A. MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HHSN316201200073W
CP5C-F-13-0053
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The abave numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifiad for receipt of Offers [Jis extanded. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in Lhe solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the dment; (b) By Jedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied , such change may be made by lelagram or latler, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference ta the solicitalion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Net Increase: 518, 056.05
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NG. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO_IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Specily lype of modification and authonty)
X Funding Action, Unilateral Modification , FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X]is nat. [Jis required o sign this document and retum copies 1o tha issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/contract subject malter where feasible.)
DUNS Number:

COR: John Castilia
jecastilia@epsc.gov
301-504-7849%

Modification 001B to contract CPSC-F-13-0053 task order 0007 is hereby issued to
incrementally fund as follows:

Line item 00lla is increased by $177.97 to fully fund the fee amount for this task. Bs a
result, this line item is increased from $489.41 to a new total of $667.38

Continued ...

Except as provided herain, all lerms and conditions of the dacument referenced in ftem 9 A or 10A, a3 heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Kim Miles r,,»""_‘_“\\
2

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED CJ.E . UNITED S OF AMERIGA 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized Io sigr) / {Signature of Contrattmg OMcer] //ty/ 7

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 — STANEARD FORM 20 (RE% 0-83)
Pravious edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR} 53 243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO_OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
HHSN316201200073W/CPSC-F-13-0053/0018

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ACE INFO SCLUTIONS IRC

{TEM NO
(R)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

(<)

QUANTITY JUNIT

(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
{F)

0011 a

0012 a

Line Item 0012a funding is increased by 352
hours. As a result funding for this line item is
increased by $17,878.08 to a new total of
$44,949.15.

additional funding will be provided, by
modification, as funds become available.

Bll other terms and conditions remain unchanged
and in full effect

Change Item 0011 a to read as follows(amount
shown is the obligated amount):

NITACC FEE
Full Amount for 1752 hours

hccounting Info:
0100A17DSE-2017-5417400000-EXIT002400-25220
Funded: $177.97

Change Item 0012 a to read as follows{amount
shown is the obligated amount}:

Additional Helpdesk Support Services for the
attached performance statement of work. The Task
will be for the following:

1752 hours x 550.79 = $88,984.08
Accounting Info:

0100A17DSE-2017-9995100000-EXIT002400-252M0
Funded: 517,878.08

352 [HR

667.38

50.79

177.97

17,878.08

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsoreg by GEA
FAR {48 CFR) §3.119





